

New Jersey Schools Insurance Group 6000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 North Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 www.njsig.org

Board of Trustees Meeting May 24, 2022 Action Item Resolution Authorizing Sponsorship, NJSBA Workshop 2022 NJSIG No. 0522-03

New Jersey School Board Association's 2022 Workshop is a large training and information event for school officials in New Jersey. It is typically the first statewide education conference taking place in the new school year. This year, the event will be in person beginning October 24, 2022 through October 26, 2022. NJSIG will present on ethics at the group training sessions, which has historically been one of the most well attended trainings of the conference. The \$25,000 sponsorship includes a 10x20 booth space, two one-hour group sessions, prominent advertising throughout the Atlantic City Convention Center, and sponsorship of Workshop's App.

This item was previously voted on at the March 23, 2022 meeting of the Board of Trustees. Trustee Irene LeFebvre has requested that this item be voted on again, and has indicated she intends to recuse herself from this new vote.

<u>Recommended Resolution</u>: To approve sponsorship of the NJSBA's 2022 Workshop for \$25,000.